





TB175 Book No. BL7Z000 S/N 17530001-
High Flow Kit SN 17512105-up

Ref MISC175HFlowKIT Page 99-6



High Flow Kit SN 1751205-up
Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
High Flow Kit SN 17512105-up
19099175H1 High Flow Kit SN 17512105-up 1

ltem Part number

—_

CQOWooNOOOPR~WN

1515600201
1901739500
1934852026
1512370011
1802521040
1515010041
1801052110
1513390015
1515600200

Reference:MISC175HFlowKIT

* Adaptor

* Valve Assy
* Hose Assy
*Tee

* Hose Assy
* Elbow

* Hose Assy
* Adaptor T
* Adaptor

—_ A g

Page:99-6



TB175 Book No. BL7Z000 S/N 17530001-
Quick Coupler

Ref MISC175QC Page 99-7



Quick Coupler

ltem Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
Quick Coupler

1 BQC07000 Coupler TB070/TB175/TB180FR 1

2 BQCO07001 Coupler T Pin TB175 1

3 BQCCLEVIS Clevis Pin for all BQC T-pins 1

Reference:MISC175QC Page:99-7



TB175 Book No. BL7Z000 S/N 17530001-

Recommended Stock List

Page 99-8

Ref misc175recstock




Iltem Part number

1551100200

Y129062-12560
Y129150-35150
Y129004-55801

1909917500
1909917501
1909917511
1900063599

1900083299
1900079399

1900076399
1900078999
1914201102
1914201104
1914201103
1515600202
1511050002
1513107001
1515100113
1420111250
1420111600
1560001000
1560001675
1560001900
0566015400
1650202610
1650203210
1552100500
1554512601
1919060104
1919060140
1919060139
1909921906
1909921909
1501750004
1515600503
1909924906
1909924909
1909924912

Y25132-004500
Y129911-49020
Y129915-49010

1700100019

Reference:misc175recstock

Recommended Stock List

Description
Recommended Stock List
Hydraulick Filter
Quter Air Filter SN 17510003-up
Engine Oil Filter
Fuel Filter

250 Hour Filter Kit SN 17510003-17512104
250 Hour Filter Kit SN 17512105-up

Annual Filter Kit SN 17510003-up
Bucket Cylinder Seal Kit SN
17510003-17510308
Bucket Cylinder Seal Kit SN
17510309-17512104

Swing Cylinder Seal Kit SN
17510003-17512104

Arm Cylinder Seal Kit
Boom Cylinder Seal Kit
Tooth

Pin

Lock Pin

Adaptor

Adaptor

Adaptor

Elbow

O-Ring G-125

O-Ring

Straight Grease Fitting
Grease Fitting 67.5 degree
Grease Fitting 90 degree
Lamp Assy

Grip

Grip with switch

Fuel Cap

Tube

Red Aerosol Paint

Medium Gray Aerosol Paint (070)
Light Gray Aerosol Paint
Male Plug 1/4" 6 MM

Male Plug 3/8" 9 MM

Plug

Plug

Female Cap 1/4" 6 MM
Female Cap 3/8" 9 MM

Cap 12 MM

Fan Belt

Hose Assy

Hose Assy

Key (qty 1 = 2 keys)

Q'ty Chan.

—a s awowo

—

—_

=2 =2 =a2a NN 22 a2 a2 0O0OONNNNNNOOIOTI= =

Serial No. Serv. Remarks

Page:99-8



TB175 Book No. BL7Z000 S/N 17530001-
Side Cutter

—_—

%ﬁ\

&

S
Q /
/:a 1
=~ _

Ref MISC175SCUTTER Page 99-9



Side Cutter

ltem Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
Side Cutter
1 1914210099 Side Cutter Set 1

Reference:MISC175SCUTTER Page:99-9



TB175 Book No. BL7Z000 S/N 17530001-
Seal Kits

Track Adjuster

Arm Cylnder

Ref MISC175SKITS Page 99-10



Seal Kits
ltem Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
Seal Kits
1900079399 Swing Cylinder Seal Kit SN 17510003-17512104 1
1900063599 Bucket Cylinder Seal Kit SN 17510003-17510308 1
1900083299 Bucket Cylinder Seal Kit SN 17510309-17512104 1
1900091099 Bucket Cylinder Seal Kit SN 17512105-up 1
1900076399 Arm Cylinder Seal Kit 1
1900078999 Boom Cylinder Seal Kit 1
1900079499 Blade Cylinder Seal Kit SN 17510003-17512104 1
1900091299 Blade Cylinder Seal Kit SN 17512105-up 1
1900063999 Track Adjuster Seal Kit 1

Reference:MISC175SKITS Page:99-10



TB175 Book No. BL7Z000 S/N 17530001-
Thumbs

12mim ® 75mim Scraw 1%

S5A/5B

11A/11B

1/4%-20 = 2" Screw =2% ]

=

1/4%-20 Mut x2%

" obtain localky

Ref MISC175THUMBS Page 99-11



ltem Part number

1 BTHO70K

2 00710071TA

3 00710071PA

4 00710071P2

5A 1900021400

5B 1900021400A

1900021499

7 00710071HB

8 00710071P3

9A 0377099999

9B 0377099999-1
10 1513110013
11A 0377099998
11B 0377099998-1

Reference:MISC175THUMBS

Thumbs

Description
Thumbs
Hydraulic Thumb Kit TB0O70/TB175/TB180FR
Body Weldment TB070/TB175 Old Style
Pin
Pin
Hydraulic Cylinder TB070/TB175 OId Style
Hydraulic Cylinder TB070/TB175 New Style
Seal Kit TB070/TB175
Bracket Weldment
Pin
Short Hose Assy TB070/TB175 Old Style
Short Hose Assy TB070/TB175 New Style
3/4" JIC X 3/4" BSPP Adaptor
Long Hose Assy TB070/TB175 Old Style
Long Hose Assy TB070/TB175 New Style

Q'ty Chan.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Serial No. Serv. Remarks

Page:99-11



Iltem Part number

Reference:Manuals

L175000001
L1750000011T4

L1750000011T4SP
L175000001TNV
L175000001TNVSP
L175000003
L175000003T3
L175000004
L17500004IT4

All TB175 Manuals
Description

TB175 Manuals
Operators Manual TB175 AL3E008 TNE
Operators Manual TB175 AL7EOQ01 Interim
Tier 4 English
Operators Manual TB175 AL7S001 Interim
Tier 4 Spanish
Operators Manual TB175 AL3E016 TNV
English
Operators Manual TB175 AL3S000 TNV
Spanish
Parts Manual TB175 BL3Z009 SN
17510003-17529999
Parts Manual TB175 BL7Z000 Tier 3 SN
17530001-up
Service Manual TB175 CL3E003 SN
17510003-17529999
Service Manual TB175 CL7E001 SN
17530001-up Interim Tier 4

Q'ty Chan.

Serial No. Serv. Remarks

Page:99-12






Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
CYLINDER BLOCK

_24_#/“

\é Lo
(36) —d ’ 5 / (gg)_
w 1

RAME ToE—4 X8E
REPAIR PART UNDER SIZED PART 6

Yo0D9940][ 1, YYv¥70vy
4TNV98-ZQTB [1,07/12]2 I3 PLUS

Ref FIGO1 Page 01



Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB

CYLINDER BLOCK

ltem Part No Description Qty
1 Y729927-01560 | BLOCKASSY,CYLINDER 1
4 Y129900-01250 | - PLUG55 1
5 Y171051-01921 | - PLUG 1
6 Y129900-02020 | - BOLT,METALCAP 10
9 Y129900-02410 | - BUSH,CAMSHAFT 1
10 | Y22351-060012 | - SPRINGPIN6X12 2
11 | Y23876-030000 | - PLUGPT3/8,SCREW 1
12 | Y23876-030000 | - PLUGPT3/8,SCREW 1
13 |Y23876-030000 | - PLUGPT3/8,SCREW 1
14 | Y27241-300000 | - PLUG30 8
24 | Y129900-02931 | BEARINGASSY, THRUST 2
27 |Y129900-01200 | BOLT,HEAD 18
28 |Y129907-01331 | GASKET,CYLINDERHEAD 1
29 |Y119309-01810 | PLUG 1
30 | Y729900-02801 | MAINBEARINGSET 5
33 | Y129900-02341 | MAINBEARINGUS=0.25 5
36 | Y129900-02941 | BEARING,THRUST.250S 2
Ref FIGO1 Page 01




Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
GEAR HOUSING

Yo0D9940][2 F¥r-2

4TNV98-ZQTB

[1, 07/12]2

PLUS

Ref FIG02

Page 02



Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB

GEAR HOUSING

Iltem

15

17
18

20
21

23
24
25
26
27

29
30

32
33
35
36
37

39
40

Part No
Y129100-01580
Y129907-01500
Y129900-32001
Y26216-100302
Y129900-32030
Y129900-32040
Y24311-000070
Y24351-030750
Y26106-080162
Y26106-080202
Y26106-080452
Y26306-100002
Y124160-01751
Y24311-000320
Y129900-01740
Y129001-91810
Y26106-080162
Y26106-080402
Y124240-01871
Y124240-01883
Y26106-080162
Y729906-01550
Y129916-01800
Y129900-01850
Y129900-01870
Y129001-91810
Y26106-080162
Y26106-080402

PARALLELPIN8X16
HOUSING,GEARS
PUMPASSY,LUB.OIL
STUDBOLT
O-RINGP20
O-RINGP14
O-RING1AP-7.0
PACKING,3075
BOLTM8X16PLATED
BOLTM8X20PLATED
BOLTM8X45PLATED
NUT

COVERFILLER
O-RING1AP-32.0
COVER,F.I.PUMP
BOLTM8X70PLATED
BOLTM8X16PLATED
BOLTM8X40PLATED
COVER,HO-P
GASKET,(NON-ASB.)
BOLTM8X16PLATED

Description

HOUSINGASSY,COVER,G

 SEAL,OIL
COVERASSY
 SPONGE
BOLTM8X70PLATED
BOLTM8X16PLATED
BOLTM8X40PLATED

3
<

QWO A2 b a2 ldNWWRA 2 apndNaap~Nn

Ref FIG02

Page 02




Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL SUMP

977170
-1207F

Y00D9940]3, 734Ny ST & AWy
4TNV98-ZQTB [1,07/12]2 [3 PLUS

Ref FIG03 Page 03



Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL SUMP

Part No
Y129100-01580
Y129951-01620
Y119000-01840
Y26206-100352
Y129916-01790
Y129953-01730
Y119640-01640
Y22190-220002
Y26106-080122

S S ONOUORNSF
3

wWiN

PARALLELPIN8X16
HOUSING,FLYWHEEL
PLUG25,RUBBER
BOLTM10X35PLATED
SEAL,OIL
PANASSY,LUB.OIL
 DRAINPLUGM22
 SEALWASHER22S
BOLTM8X12PLATED

Description

(9}

ty

—_ a A a O =2 aiN

Ref FIGO3

Page 03




Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

me———

2\ ¢ 47
31 40 42\_g ﬁ44 38 40

(inc. 32~45)

fHmE
REPAIR PART

24— [ 24

— 4

Y0009940 ][4, JYYFAYF & KoRyh

4TNV98-ZQTB [1. 07/12[2 [3 PLUS

Ref FIG04 Page



Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

ltem Part No Description Qty
1 Y129907-07900 | LIFTER,ENGINE 2
2 Y26106-080162 | BOLTM8X16PLATED 4
3 Y123907-11550 | SEATA,VALVEBRIDGE 8
4 Y129927-11700 | HEADASSY,CYLINDER 1
8 Y23876-020000 | - PLUGPT1/4,SCREW 1
9 Y23876-030000 | - PLUGPT3/8,SCREW 4
10 |Y27241-400000 | - PLUG40 1
11 | Y129907-11100 | - VALVE(INT 8
12 |Y129907-11110 | - VALVE(EXH 8
13 |Y129907-11120 | - VALVESPRING 16
14 |Y119620-11180 | - RETAINER,SPRING 16
15 |Y119803-11340 | - SEAL,VALVESTEM(EXH 8
16 | Y124160-11340 | - SEAL,VALVESTEM(INT 8
17 |Y129907-11510 | - BRIDGEASSY,VALVE 8
19 |Y129150-11750 | - - NUTM8XP1.0 8
20 |Y123907-11830 | - SCRWE,VALVEBRIDGE 8
21 |Y123907-11820 | - GUIDE,VALVEBRIDGE 8
22 |Y27310-070001 | - COTTERASSY 16
24 |Y129907-11800 | GUIDE,VALVE 16
25 |Y119802-11870 | PROTECTOR,NOZZLE 4
26 | Y119625-11880 | SEAT,NOZZLE 4
27 |Y129907-11910 | RETAINER,F.I.VALVE 4
28 |Y129907-11950 | FLANGEBOLT,RETAINER 4
29 |Y24311-000120 | O-RING1AP12.0 4
30 |Y119593-11301 | BOLT8X80 2
31 | Y129907-11341 | SUPPORTCMP 1
32 | Y129907-11250 | - SHAFT,ROCKERARM 1
33 |Y129907-11260 | - SUPPORTA 3
34 |Y129907-11270 | - SUPPORTB 2
35 |Y123907-11280 | - WAVEWASHER 8
36 | Y129907-11650 | - ARMASSY,ROCKER 4
38 |Y129150-11230 | - - SCREW,VALVE 4
39 | Y129150-11750 | - NUTM8XP1.0 4
40 |Y129907-11660 | - ARMASSY,ROCKER 4
42 |1Y129150-11230 | - - SCREW,VALVE 4
43 |Y129150-11750 | - - NUTM8XP1.0 4
44 |Y129907-11920 | - PEDESTAL,RETAINER 4
45 |Y26226-080222 | - STUDM8X22PLATED 2
46 | Y26106-080402 | BOLTM8X40PLATED 2
47 |Y26106-080602 | BOLTM8X60PLATED 4
48 |Y26106-080602 | BOLTM8X60PLATED 2
49 |Y26306-080002 | NUT 2
50 |Y124160-01751 | COVER,FILLER 1
51 | Y129927-11320 | BONNETASSY 1
52 |Y129907-03011 | - BAFFLEPLATE 1
53 | Y129907-03061 | - BAFFLE 1
54 |Y129907-03070 | - BAFFLE 1
55 |Y123907-03100 | - DIAPHRAGM,BREATHER 1
56 |Y123907-03110 | - CENTERPLATE 1
57 |Y123907-03120 |- PLATE,BREATHER 1
58 | Y123907-03140 | - SPRING,DIAPHRAGM 1
60 | Y129933-11310 | - GASKET,BONNET 1
61 | Y119640-61400 | - PLUG 1
62 | Y175339-79700 | - CLIP 2
63 | Y22857-500100 | - SCREW5X10,TAPPING 6
64 | Y22857-500100 | - SCREW5X10,TAPPING 6
65 | Y26106-060122 | - BOLTM6X12PLATED 2
66 | Y124160-11360 | KNOB 4
67 |Y24311-000120 | O-RING1AP12.0 4
68 | Y24311-000320 | O-RING1AP-32.0 1
Ref FIG04 Page 04




Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
SUCTION MANIFOLD & AIR CLEANER

PLUS

Gt
LOOSE PARTS

[3

[1, 07/17]2

Y00D09940]5, ¥1v¥v=h—AF & IFYY—%

4TNVO8-2ZQTB

Page 05

Ref FIG05



Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
SUCTION MANIFOLD & AIR CLEANER

Part No
Y129907-12110
Y129927-12150
Y129927-12100
Y26216-060202
Y26106-080452
Y26106-080802
Y119129-77020
Y121850-77021
Y119005-77051
Y119129-77520
Y26106-080402
Y26106-080902
Y129953-12250
Y129938-12510
Y129938-12610
Y129938-12620
Y129939-12621
Y129939-12630
Y129939-12640
Y129948-12660

PACKING(INT.MANIFOLD
MANIFOLDCMP,INTAKE
- MANIFOLD,INTAKE

- STUDM6X20PLATED
BOLTM8X45PLATED
BOLTM8X80PLATED
GASKET
GASKET,(NON-ASB.)
HEATER,AIR

BEND
BOLTM8X40PLATED
BOLTM8X90PLATED
PIPE,AIRINTAKE
CLEANERASSY,AIR
HOUSINGBOTTOM
MANIFOLD
MAINELEMENT
SECONDARYELEMENT
BLACKET
SERVICESWITCH

Description

ty

_L_L_L_L_L_L_L_Ll\)l\)_n_n_n_n.hojl\)_u_n_no

Ref FIG05

Page 05




Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
EXHAUST MANIFOLD & SILENCER

(R
LOOSE PARTS

14

PLUS

Y00D9940][ 6, MFT=h—LF & #LLVY

[3

[1,07/12]2

4TNV98-ZQTB

Page 06

Ref FIG06




Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
EXHAUST MANIFOLD & SILENCER

Part No
Y129927-13150
Y129927-13100
Y129418-18320
Y129263-13210
Y129900-13251
Y119802-13680
Y119131-18320
Y26306-080002
Y129927-13800
Y129927-13810
Y26106-100302
Y26306-080002
Y129927-13900
Y129927-13910
Y129927-13920
Y26106-100302
Y26106-100952
Y129930-13201
Y129940-13500
Y129640-13590
Y129640-13580
Y22117-100000
Y22217-100000
Y26106-100652
Y26706-100002

MANIFOLDASSY,EXH

F MANIFOLD,EXHAUST
 STUDBOLTM8X20
STUD

GASKET

BOLT,M8X90
BOLTM8X22

NUT

PIPE(EGRCMP
GASKET,EGRPIPE
BOLTM10X30PLATED
NUT

EGRVALVE
GASKET(EGR-VIN
GASKET(EGR-VOUT
BOLTM10X30PLATED
BOLTM10X95PLATED
GASKET,SILENCER
SILENCER
CLAMPASSY,SILENCER
F CLAMP

 WASHER10
 SPRINGWASHER10
 BOLTM10X65PLATED
F NUTM10

Description

Ref FIG06

Page 06




Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR

Y00D9940]| 7, Ahd¥Ih & JFEY
4TNV98-ZQTB [1,07/12]2 [3 PLUS

Ref FIGO7 Page 07



Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR

Part No
Y129150-14200
Y129907-14400
Y129908-14581
Y129150-02450
Y129900-14100
Y22512-070140
Y26106-080162
Y123900-25060
Y129900-25100
Y129150-25920
Y26106-080552
Y129953-25300
Y129907-25900
Y158563-51150
Y22217-180000
Y26776-180002

Description
TAPPET
PUSHROD
CAMSHFTASSY
F METAL,THRUST(CAM
F GEAR,CAMSHAFT
F KEY7X14
BOLTM8X16PLATED
SHAFT(GEAR,IDLE
GEARASSY,IDLE
BUSH,IDLEGEAR
BOLTM8X55PLATED
BOLT
GEAR,F.I.PUMP
FLANGE
SPRINGWASHER18
NUTM18,LOCK

3
<

S22 A a N WRE A a N2 a0 00D

Ref FIGO7

Page 07




Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

A&
REPAIR PART

(Po

— 23

Y00D9940][8, 4559347+ & EXFY
4TNV98-ZQTB [1,07/12]2 I3 PLUS

Ref FIG08 Page 08



Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

ltem Part No Description Qty
1 Y129902-21000 | CRANKSHAFTCOMP 1
3 Y129900-21200 | - GEAR,CRANKSHAFT 1
4 Y121850-21290 | - PARALLELPIN 1
5 Y121850-21920 | - PARALLELPIN10X22 1
6 Y22512-070140 | - KEY7X14 1
7 Y129916-21610 | BOLT,V-PULLEY 1
8 Y129948-21610 | V-PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 1
9 Y129960-21640 | WASHER 1
10 | Y24341-000530 | O-RING1AS-53.0 1
11 | Y121850-21130 | BOLT,FLYWHEEL 6
12 | Y129902-21580 | FLYWHEELASSY 1
14 | Y127410-21480 | - RINGGEARZ=129 1
15 | Y129927-22080 | PISTONASSY 4
17 | Y129927-22050 | - RINGSET,PISTON 4
21 |Y120130-22301 | PIN,PISTON 4
22 | Y22252-000300 | CIRCLIP30 8
23 | Y129900-23001 | RODASSY,CONNECTING 4
26 | Y129900-23200 | - BOLT,ROD 8
27 |Y129900-23601 | - METALASSY,CRANKPIN 4
29 | Y129900-23911 | BUSH,PISTONPIN 4
30 | Y129900-23611 | BEARING,PINU.S=0.25 4
32 | Y729927-22900 | PISTONW/RING,0.250S 4
34 | Y729927-22950 | F RINGSET,0.250S 4
Ref FIG08 Page 08




Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
LUB.OIL SYSTEM

Y00D9940[9. LOYATA

4TNV9B-ZQTB [1, 07/12[2 [3 PLUS

Ref FIG09 Page 09



Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
LUB.OIL SYSTEM

Iltem Part No
1 Y119812-34800
2 Y129953-35110
3 Y129953-35121
5 Y129953-39500
6 Y119000-35140
7 Y129150-35160
8 Y129938-35200
10 | Y129953-39500
11 |Y129953-39101
12 |Y22190-300002
13 |Y24321-000600
14 | Y26106-080252
15 |Y129900-32030
16 | Y129900-35000
21 | Y26106-080122
22 | Y114250-39450
23 | Y129927-39060
25 |Y123907-39500
27 | Y129005-59830
28 | Y22190-080002
29 | Y23857-030000
30 | Y22190-080002
31 | Y26106-080122
32 | Y22190-080002
33 | Y26106-080122

Description
DIPSTIC,LUBOIL
COVER
CASEASSY
 ADAPTER
STUD,LUB.OILFILTER
FILTER80X80L
BRACKETCMP
 ADAPTER
PIPE,LUB.OIL
SEALWASHER30S
O-RING1AG-60.0
BOLTM8X25PLATED
O-RINGP20
PIPEASSY,LUB.OIL
BOLTM8X12PLATED
SWITCH,(0.5KG)L.O.
PIPEASSY,LUB.OIL
 SUPPORT,PIPE
BOLTASSY,JOINT
 SEALWASHERS8S
F JOINTBOLT3
SEALWASHERSS
BOLTM8X12PLATED
SEALWASHERSS
BOLTM8X12PLATED

3
<

I\)I\)_ll\)l\)l\)l\)_l_l_ll\)_l_ll\)_l_ll\)l\)_l_ll\)_l_l_l_lo

Ref FIG09

Page 09




Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
COOLING WATER SYSTEM

PLUS

Y00D09940] 10, CWYATA

4TNV98-ZQTB

[3

[1,07/12]2

ARG
LOOSE PARTS

Page 10

Ref FIG10



Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
COOLING WATER SYSTEM

Iltem

12
13

15
16
17
18
19

21
23

26
27

30
31

33
34
35
36
37

39
42

46
47

49
50
51
52
53
54
56

Part No
Y129900-42020
Y129948-42100
Y26106-060302
Y26106-080552
Y123900-42470
Y25153-004500
Y129953-44710
Y129948-44760
Y26106-080162
Y26106-100452
Y129938-49800
Y129927-44900
Y129916-49530
Y121850-49540
Y121850-49550
Y121850-49800
Y22190-120002
Y23875-030000
Y26106-060202
Y129900-49870
Y23414-080000
Y26106-080122
Y26106-080602
Y121550-49111
Y121450-42450
Y124465-44950
Y129927-49610
Y23080-012000
Y129927-49620
Y23080-012000
Y129466-44510
Y121468-44540
Y121450-44531
Y124450-44560
Y121470-44581
Y121267-44590
Y129150-49100
Y129150-49080
Y119629-49080

GASKET,CW-P
PUMPASSY ,WATER
BOLTM6X30PLATED
BOLTM8X55PLATED
V-PULLEY
V-BELTB45
FAN,COOLING460
SPACER,FAN
BOLTM8X16PLATED
BOLTM10X45PLATED
CASEASSY, THERMOSTAT
- THERMOMETER
- COVER,THERMOSTAT
- GASKET, THERMOSTAT
- GASKET, THERMOSTAT
- THERMOSTAT
- SEALWASHER12
- PLUGPT3/8,STEEL
- BOLTM6X20PLATED
GASKET,CASE
GASKET8,ROUND
BOLTM8X12PLATED
BOLTM8X60PLATED
JOINTPT1/4
PLUGM16
GASKET16
PIPEASSY ,WATERA
F CLAMP12
PIPEASSY,WATERB
F CLAMP12
SUBTANK
F PLUG,SUB-TANK
 CAP
 CLAMP
 GASKET
F PIPE
COCKASSY,3-WAY
 COCK,DRAIN
- GASKET

Description
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Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
FUEL INJECTION PUMP

Y0009940][ 11, FOTUY4hs7
4TNV98-ZQTB [1,07/12]2 I3 PLUS
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Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
FUEL INJECTION PUMP

ltem Part No Description Qty
1 Y729938-51320 | INJECTONPUMPASSY 1
9 Y144626-51090 | - KEY5X19 1
18 |Y158600-51270 | - STOPPER 1
19 |Y158563-51281 | - O-RING 1
20 |Y158563-51281 |- O-RING 1
21 |Y129927-51300 | - VALVEASSY ,DILEVERY 4
30 |Y158563-51330 | - SPRING 4
31 | Y129927-51340 | - HOLDER,DELIVERY 4
52 | Y158601-51550 | - PLUG 1
53 | Y129907-51560 | - PLUG 1
54 | Y158552-51570 | - PK(BARRELPLUG 4
55 | Y158557-51570 | - PLUG 1
56 | Y129906-51580 | - PACKING,PLUG 1
57 | Y158552-51580 | LIFTER 1
58 | Y129657-51590 | TIMERSET 1
59 | Y129657-51600 | - TIMERCMP 1
62 | Y158553-51670 | - O-RING,1011 1
63 | Y119802-51680 | - - BACKUPRING 1
64 | Y119802-51690 | - ORING 1
65 | Y24356-010200 | - - PACKING,1020 1
66 | Y24372-000150 | - RING,BACKUPT2P15 1
67 | Y158560-51600 | - PACKING,HEAD 1
68 | Y119852-51630 | - SPRING,TIMER 1
69 | Y119852-51640 | - CAP,TIMER 1
71 | Y119852-51650 | - VALVE,SOLENOIDE 1
74 | Y158553-51680 | - PACKING,TIMER 1
95 |Y158601-51770 | - PISTON 1
96 | Y158552-51781 |- SPRING 1
97 |Y158601-51790 | - PLUG 1
98 | Y22190-120002 | - SEALWASHER12 1
99 | Y22190-180002 | - SEALWASHER18 1
100 | Y23887-120002 | - PLUGM12,HEX. 1
102 | Y158552-52310 | - O-RING 1
103 | Y158552-52400 | - O-RING4ES42 1
105 | Y22190-120002 | - SEALWASHER12 2
106 | Y22217-180000 | - SPRINGWASHER18 1
107 | Y22312-050140 | - PARALLELPIN5X14 2
108 | Y22351-050010 | - SPRINGPIN5X10 2
109 | Y24311-000070 | - O-RING1AP-7.0 1
110 | Y24356-010200 | - PACKING,1020 1
111 | Y24356-020210 | - ORING 1
112 | Y26106-060102 | - BOLT6X10PLATED 1
113 | Y26106-060352 | - BOLTM6X35PLATED 4
116 | Y26450-100452 | - BOLTM10X45 4
117 | Y26776-180002 | - NUTM18,LOCK 1
120 | Y129927-51650 | - HARNESSCMP 1
121 | Y129927-51660 | - - HARNESS,CSD 1
122 | Y129263-77941 | - - CAP,RUBBER 1
123 | Y158601-51650 | - JOINT 1
124 | Y129927-51670 | - BRACKET,CSD 1
125 | Y158552-51670 | - JOINT 1
127 | Y158552-52100 | - PUMPASSY,FEED 1
128 | Y158552-52500 | - - O-RING(FEEDPINNER 1
129 | Y129916-59020 | - JOINT12,PIPE 1
130 | Y22190-120002 | - SEALWASHER12 2
131 | Y22217-050000 | - SPRINGWASHERS 1
132 | Y23857-060000 | - JOINTBOLT6,PIPE 1
133 | Y26106-060122 | - BOLTM6X12PLATED 1
134 | Y26716-050002 | - NUTM5 1
135 | Y27241-160000 | - PLUG16 1
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Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
FUEL INJECTION PUMP

Y0009940][ 11, FOTUY4hs7
4TNV98-ZQTB [1,07/12]2 I3 PLUS
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Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
FUEL INJECTION PUMP

Iltem Part No

137 | Y129927-51250
138 | Y26106-080202
139 | Y26106-080302

Description
RETAINER(FOP
BOLTM8X20PLATED
BOLTM8X30PLATED

Qty

Ref FIG11

Page 11




Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
GOVERNOR

Y00D9940[ 12, # A ¥

4TNV98-2ZQTB

[1, 07/17]2
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Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB

GOVERNOR

ltem Part No Description Qty
2 Y158560-61050 | PACKING,CASE 1
3 Y129927-61100 | CASEASSY,GOVERNOR 1
4 Y129927-61010 | - CASE,GOVERNOR 1
5 Y129927-61121 | - LINK 1
6 Y129928-61130 | - PIN,GOVERNORLEVER 1
7 Y158557-61390 | - SHAFT,GOV.LEVER 1
8 Y158557-61411 | - SCREW 1
9 Y158557-61480 | - SPACER,GOV.LEVER 2
10 |Y129927-61521 | - LEVER,GOVERNOR 1
11 | Y158557-61640 | - SPRING 1
12 | Y158557-61650 | - PUCK,SPRING 1
13 |Y22117-040000 | - WASHER4 2
14 | Y22272-000030 | - CIRCLIPE-3 2
15 |Y22272-000040 | - CIRCLIPE-4 1
16 | Y22351-020010 | - SPRINGPIN2X10 1
17 |Y24311-000060 | - O-RING1AP-6.0 1
18 | Y26450-050102 | - BOLTM5X10 1
19 |Y129008-61301 | NUT 1
20 |Y129927-61601 | ACTUATOR 1
21 |Y129927-61610 | BOLT,ECO 1
22 | Y158557-61720 | SENSOR 1
23 | Y158553-61780 | GEAR,SENSOR 1
24 | Y23414-120000 | GASKET12,ROUND 1
25 |Y23887-120002 | PLUGM12,HEX. 1
26 | Y24341-000480 | O-RING1AS-48.0 1
27 |Y26106-060252 | BOLTM6X25PLATED 10
28 | Y26106-080252 | BOLTM8X25PLATED 3
29

30

31
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Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
FUEL INJECTION VALVE

PLUS

Y00D9940][ 13, FOTUYvAY

4TNV98-ZQTB
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Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
FUEL INJECTION VALVE

Part No
Y729927-53100
Y129927-53000
Y114250-53080
Y129927-53100
Y114250-53120
Y114250-53130
Y114250-53140
Y114250-53210
Y114250-53400
Y123907-11601
Y123472-59120
Y129150-59120
Y129150-59131
Y129927-59810
Y129927-59820
Y129927-59830
Y129927-59840
Y26366-060002

FUELINJECTOR(RDG
- NOZZLEASSY

- NUT,NOZZLECASE

- HOLDERASSY,NOZZLE
- SPRING,NOZZLE

- SEAT,NOZZLESPRING
- PLATE,STOP

- PIN

- SHIMPACK

PIPESEAL

BRACKET
RETAINER,INJ.PIPE

 BOLTM4X14,HEX.SCKT.

PIPEASSY,INJECTION
PIPEASSY,INJECTION
PIPEASSY,INJECTION
PIPEASSY,INJECTION
NUTM6

Description

3
<
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Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
FUEL LINE

Page 14

PLUS
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LOOSE PARTS

Y00D9940][ 14, FOit{7
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Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB

FUEL LINE

Part No
Y129907-59140
Y123907-59540
Y123907-59550
Y129927-59550
Y129263-49750
Y124722-59050
Y123907-59560
Y22190-080002
Y129612-52100
Y129940-55610
Y129004-55612
Y129907-55801
Y129917-55801
Y129917-55810
Y129917-55821
Y129917-55830
Y129917-55840
Y129917-55850

PIPEASSY,F.O.RETURN
JOINTBOLTM6
PACKING,FUELRETURN
PIPE,FUELRETURN
 CORRUGATEDTUBE
 CLAMP9

HOSEJOINT4
SEALWASHERSS
FUELPUMP
FILTERASSY,FUEL
 BRACKET,FUELFILTER
F FILTER,FUELOIL
FILTERASSY,FUELOI
 BODYASSY,FILTER
 SENSORASSY,LEVEL
- PLUG,DRAIN

- O-RING
 ELEMENTASSY,FILTER

Description

ty

A Ao a OO a0 a0 aN =, 200 =0
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Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
STARTING MOTOR

Y00D9940][ 15 A8—T127t-%
4TNV98-ZQTB [1,07/12]2 [3 PLUS
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Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB

STARTING MOTOR

ltem Part No Description Qty
1 Y129940-77010 | STARTER12V,3KW 1
2 Y129940-77100 | - ARMATUREASSY 1
5 Y129940-77130 | - COILASSY,FIELD 1
6 Y129940-77140 | - - SCREW,POLECORESET 4
7 Y129940-77150 | - - O-RING 1
8 Y129940-77160 | - - BRUSH(+) 2
9 Y129940-77170 | - COVER,REAR 1
10 |Y129940-77180 | - HOLDER,BRUSH 1
11 | Y129940-77190 | - - SPRING,BRUSH 1
12 | Y129940-77200 | - - BRUSH(-) 2
13 | Y129940-77210 | - SWITCHASSY,MAGNETIC 1
14 | Y129940-77220 | - HOUSING,GEARS 1
15 |Y129940-77230 | - RETAINER,BEARING 1
16 | Y129940-77240 | - SHIFTLEVERSET 1
17 |Y129940-77250 | - COVERASSY,DUST 1
18 |Y129940-77260 | - THROUGHTBOLT 2
19 | Y129940-77270 | - BOLTM6X20 4
20 |Y129940-77280 | - SCREWM4X10 2
21 | Y123900-77510 | - PINIONASSY 1
22 | Y123900-77520 | - CLUTCHASSY 1
23 | YX2240610100 | - - BALLBEARING(3 2
24 | Y123900-77540 | - SHAFT,PINION 1
25 |Y119131-77550 | - - STOPPERKIT,PINION 1
29 | Y121254-77810 | F TERMINALCOVER 1
30 | Y114371-79070 | - BOLTM6X37 2
31 | Y26116-120302 | BOLTM12X30PLATED 2
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Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
GENERATOR
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Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB

GENERATOR
ltem Part No Description Qty
1 Y123910-77210 | ALTERNATOR 1
2 Y123910-77740 | - ROTORASSY 1
3 Y129900-77810 | - - BALLBEARING 1
4 Y123910-77760 | - REARBLAKETASSY 1
5 Y129900-77890 | - BRACKET,FRONT 1
6 Y129900-77900 | - - BALLBEARING 1
8 Y123910-77910 | - PULLY 1
9 Y129900-77920 | - SCREWKIT 1
10 |Y129470-77340 | SPACER 1
11 | Y26116-101202 | BOLTM10X120PLATED 1
12 | Y26306-100002 | NUT 1
13 | Y129953-77300 | STRAR,GENERATOR 1
14 | Y121236-77340 | SPACER 1
15 |Y119624-77351 | BROCK,GENERATORCMP 1
17 |Y26106-081004 | - BOLT8*100 1
18 |Y26306-080002 |- NUT 1
19 | Y26106-080452 | BOLTM8X45PLATED 1
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Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
ELECTRIC PARTS

AR
LOOSE PARTS
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Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB
ELECTRIC PARTS

3
<

Item Part No Description Q
6 Y129938-75030 | CONTROLLERCMP 1
11 | Y129927-77600 | - SHIELD,ECU 1
12 | Y129927-77680 | COLLAR,CONTROLLER 3
13 | Y119578-91351 | - RUBBER,CUSHION 3
14 | Y22877-500080 |- SCREW,5.0X8 6
19 | Y129927-77910 | BRACKET,CONNECTOR 3
20 |Y129927-77920 | RELAY(ISO,70A 3
Ref FIG17
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Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB

WEV;
OPTIONAL PARTS

il 977770
o

AR
LOOSE PARTS
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Engine for TB175 4TNV98-ZQTB

FIG18

ltem Part No Description Qty
1 Y729927-92700 | GASKETSET(NON-ASB.) 1
2 Y129907-01331 | - GASKET,CYLINDERHEAD 1
3 Y129900-32030 | - O-RINGP20 2
4 Y129900-32040 | - O-RINGP14 1
5 Y24311-000070 | - O-RING1AP-7.0 1
6 Y24351-030750 | - PACKING,3075 1
7 Y24311-000320 | - O-RING1AP-32.0 2
8 Y124240-01883 | - GASKET,(NON-ASB.) 1
9 Y22190-220002 | - SEALWASHER22S 1
10 |Y119803-11340 | - SEAL,VALVESTEM(EXH 8
11 | Y124160-11340 | - SEAL,VALVESTEM(INT 8
12 |Y119802-11870 | - PROTECTOR,NOZZLE 4
13 | Y119625-11880 | - SEAT,NOZZLE 4
14 |Y24311-000120 | - O-RING1AP12.0 8
15 |Y129933-11310 | - GASKET,BONNET 1
16 | Y129907-12110 | - PACKING(INT.MANIFOLD 1
17 | Y119129-77020 | - GASKET 1
18 |Y121850-77021 | - GASKET,(NON-ASB.) 1
19 |Y129900-13251 | - GASKET 1
20 |Y129927-13810 | - GASKET,EGRPIPE 1
21 |Y129927-13910 | - GASKET(EGR-VIN 1
22 |1 Y129927-13920 | - GASKET(EGR-VOUT 1
23 | Y129930-13201 | - GASKET,SILENCER 2
24 | Y24341-000530 | - O-RING1AS-53.0 1
25 |Y22190-300002 | - SEALWASHER30S 1
26 | Y24321-000600 | - O-RING1AG-60.0 1
27 |Y22190-080002 | - SEALWASHERS8S 7
28 | Y129900-42020 | - GASKET,CW-P 1
29 | Y121850-49540 | - GASKET, THERMOSTAT 1
30 | Y121850-49550 | - GASKET, THERMOSTAT 1
31 | Y22190-120002 | - SEALWASHER12 1
32 | Y129900-49870 | - GASKET,CASE 1
33 | Y23414-080000 | - GASKET8,ROUND 1
34 | Y124465-44950 | - GASKET16 2
35 | Y123907-59550 | - PACKING,FUELRETURN 5
36 | Y129400-92450 | FLEXHONE 1
37 |Y977770-1207F | GASKET.LIQUID 1
39 | Y104200-92350 | DRIVER,SCREW 1
40 |Y119640-92750 | WRENCH,FILTER 1
41 |Y28110-100120 | WRENCH10X12 1
42 |Y28110-140170 | WRENCH14X17
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